



English Access Microscholarship Program

កម្មវិធីអោយរួមការណ៍ភាសាអង់គ្លេសខ្លាតតូច (Access)

Dear all students,

KAPE (Kampuchean Action for Primary School), in partnership with Peus II high school, is excited to announce a great opportunity for you to apply for a part-time English learning program for free of charger, funded by the U.S. Embassy in Cambodia. 40 surdents will participate in this two-year program: 2017-2019.



INFORMATION ABOUT THE PROGRAM:

The Access Program provides an opportunity for students to learn about U.S. culture and values, improve their knowledge of the English language, and take an active part in the development of Cambodia.

The program consists of two components:

1. Intensive after-class lessons in English language (8 hours/week) and ICT (2 hours/week)
2. Cultural activities about the United States: exposure visits in Kampong Cham and Phnom Penh

PROGRAM DATES: school years 2017-2018 and 2018-2019

The selection test will take place on

The lessons will begin on January the 1st

PARTICIPANTS: 40 students from grades 8 to 10.

ADVANTAGES:

- Free study of English for 2 years
- Free bike
- Free breakfast or lunch for 168 days (value 0.5\$ each)
- Complete set of English textbook Inspired
- A certificate after completion of the program

Please notice that the students commit to follow the English course for the whole 2 years of the program, in exchange for those advantages.

CONDITIONS:

- To be a student from grade 8 to 10
- To be from a poor family background (the program is entirely free of charge)
- To commit to follow the course for 2 years (the acceptance from the family is essential)
- To pass a test in English (the program will select only 40 students)

Deadline of submission of the application form: December the 8th
Written test on December the 15th
Please contact your school director to get an application form or more information about this program.

ជូនចំពោះប្អូនៗសិស្សានុសិស្សទាំងអស់

អង្គការខេប (អង្គការសកម្មភាពសំរាប់បឋមសិក្សានៅកម្ពុជា) ជាដៃគូជាមួយវិទ្យាល័យ ប៊េសពីរ មានសេចក្តីសោមនស្សខ្លាំងក្នុងការជូនដំណឹង ពីឱកាស ដាក់ពាក្យចូល រៀន ភាសាអង់គ្លេស ក្រៅម៉ោង សិក្សាដោយ ឥតបង់ថ្លៃ តាមរយៈជំនួយ ពីស្ថានទូតអាមេរិកប្រចាំនៅកម្ពុជា។ ចំនួនសិស្ស ៤០នាក់ នឹងត្រូវជ្រើសរើសឱ្យចូលរួមក្នុងកម្មវិធីរយៈពេល ២ឆ្នាំ គិតពីឆ្នាំ២០១៧ ដល់២០១៩។

ព័ត៌មានអំពីកម្មវិធី:

កម្មវិធីនេះផ្តល់ឱកាសសិស្សសិក្សាបន្ថែមពីគុណតម្លៃ និងវប្បធម៌របស់សហរដ្ឋអាមេរិក ព្រមទាំងបង្កើនចំនេះដឹងផ្នែកភាសាអង់គ្លេស ដើម្បីចូលរួមយ៉ាងសកម្មក្នុងការអភិវឌ្ឍប្រទេសកម្ពុជា។

កម្មវិធីមានសមាសភាពពីរសំខាន់ៗ:

1. ថ្នាក់ភាសាអង់គ្លេសបន្ទាប់ពីម៉ោងសិក្សានៅក្នុងសាលា រៀនរដ្ឋ (សិក្សារយៈពេល៨ម៉/សប្តាហ៍) និងថ្នាក់កុំព្យូទ័រ (២ម៉/សប្តាហ៍)
2. សិក្សាពីវប្បធម៌សហរដ្ឋអាមេរិក និងមានទស្សនកិច្ចនៅកំពង់ចាម និងភ្នំពេញ

អត្ថប្រយោជន៍ទទួលបាន:

- សិក្សាភាសាអង់គ្លេសរយៈពេល២ឆ្នាំដោយឥតបង់ថ្លៃ
- ទទួលបានកង់
- ទទួលបានអាហារពេលព្រឹក ឬ ពេលថ្ងៃរយៈពេល ១៦៨ (មានតម្លៃ ០.៥ ដុល្លារ/នាក់)
- ទទួលបានសៀវភៅសិក្សាភាសាអង់គ្លេស Inspired
- ទទួលបានសញ្ញាបត្របន្ទាប់ពីបញ្ចប់កម្មវិធី

បញ្ហាគំនុះ សិស្សត្រូវមានការតាំងចិត្តខ្ពស់ និងចូលរួមសិក្សាក្នុងកម្មវិធីនេះឲ្យបាន២ឆ្នាំ។

លក្ខខណ្ឌ:

- ជាសិស្សថ្នាក់ទី ៨ ដល់ទី១០
- ជាសិស្សមកពីគ្រួសារក្រីក្រ (កម្មវិធីចូលរៀនឥតបង់ថ្លៃ)
- ត្រូវមានការតាំងចិត្តខ្ពស់ និងចូលរួមកម្មវិធីឲ្យបាន ២ឆ្នាំ។ (ព្រមទាំងទទួលបានការយល់ព្រមពីគ្រួសារជាចាំបាច់)
- ត្រូវប្រលងជាប់ការធ្វើតេស្តភាសាអង់គ្លេស(កម្មវិធីជ្រើសរើសសិស្សតែ៤០នាក់ប៉ុណ្ណោះ)

កាលបរិច្ឆេទឈប់ទទួលពាក្យ : ០៨ ធ្នូ ២០១៧
ការធ្វើតេស្តសរសេរ : ថ្ងៃទី ១៥ ធ្នូ ២០១៧
ចាប់ផ្តើមចូលរៀននៅ : ថ្ងៃទី ០១ មករា ឆ្នាំ ២០១៨
សូមមេត្តាទំនាក់ទំនងលោកនាយកសាលារបស់អ្នក ដើម្បីទទួលបានទម្រង់ដាក់ពាក្យ ឬក៏សាកសួរព័ត៌មានបន្ថែមអំពីកម្មវិធី។